QHL750 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
Notes
1. Measured at 300 VDC input.
2. Peak to peak measured at 20MHz bandwidth and 1000 µF electrolytic/1 µF ceramic capacitors.
3. Minimum capacitive load of 1000 µF required to maintain regulation.

1(
57
.1
7)
Mechanical Details
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Input Current(1) Ripple &
noise(2) Efficiency(1) Max. capacitive
load(3) Model Number
No Load Full Load
200-425 V
12 V 62.5 A 10 mA 2.79 A 300 mV 89.5% 10000 µF QHL750300S12
15 V 50.0 A 10 mA 2.81 A 300 mV 89.0% 10000 µF QHL750300S15
24 V 31.2 A 10 mA 2.78 A 400 mV 90.0% 10000 µF QHL750300S24
28 V 26.7 A 10 mA 2.73 A 400 mV 90.5% 10000 µF QHL750300S28
48 V 15.6 A 10 mA 2.75 A 650 mV 91.0% 8000 µF QHL750300S48
QHL750 Series
www.xppower.com 2
DC-DC Converter
Input

 C1, C2, C3: metallized polypropylene film capacitors, C4, C5, C6, C7, C8:
aluminum capacitors C9, CY1, CY2, CY3, CY4, CY5, CY6, CY7, CY8, CY9, CY10,
CY11: ceramic capacitors.
C1, C2, C3: 0.68 µF/305V (FARATRONIC MKP62 Series C42Q2684M6HC000) or
equivalent.
C4, C5, C6: 330 µF/450V (NIPPON CHEMI-CON KMR Series
EKMR451VSN331MR35S) or equivalent.
C7, C8: 820 µF/63V (Rubycon ZLH Series 63ZLH820MEFC16X25) or equivalent.
L1, L2, L3:
3.6 mH (VAKOS T25*15*13 R8K Series 0.8 mm/19T) or equivalent.
3.8 mH (VAKOS T25*15*13 R8K Series 0.8 mm/20T) or equivalent.
0.56 µH (3L UPIA1004-R56M) or equivalent.
1.0 µH (3L SPI-130-50-1R0) or equivalent.
2.2 µH (Wurth Power Inductor 7443310220) or equivalent.
CY1, CY2, CY3, CY4, CY5, CY6, CY7, CY8, CY9, CY10:
100 pF (MURATA KX Series DC1B3KX101MA4BN01F) or equivalent.
150 pF (MURATA KX Series DC1B3KX151MA4BN01F) or equivalent.
220 pF (MURATA KX Series DC1B3KX221MA4BN01F) or equivalent.
330 pF (MURATA KX Series DC1B3KX331MA4BN01F) or equivalent.
680 pF (MURATA KX Series DC1B3KX681MA4BN01F) or equivalent.
1000 pF (MURATA KX Series DC1B3KX102MA4BN01F) or equivalent.
2200 pF (MURATA KX Series DC1B3KX222MA4BN01F) or equivalent.
4700 pF (MURATA KX Series DC1B3KX472MA4BN01F) or equivalent.
10000 pF (TDK CS Series CS17-F2GA103MYAS) or equivalent.
1 µF/100V (TDK CGA Series CGA8N2X7R2A105K230KA) or equivalent.
VZ1 & VZ2: TVR10471KSV TKS
GT1 & GT2: B5G3000 BENCENT